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CLAIMS REGISTER REPORT
City of Story City, IA By Segment (Select Below)

Payable Dates 3/17/2025 - 4/4/2025

AmountDescription (Payable)Vendor Name

Department: 1110 - POLICE DEPARTMENT

665.50service + partsKARL FORD

96.00AD&D COVERAGEMET LIFE SMALL BUS CNTR

83.39PHONE/POLICEWINDSTREAM

614.02FUELKEY COOPERATIVE

Department 1110 - POLICE DEPARTMENT Total: 1,458.91

Department: 1150 - FIRE DEPARTMENT

645.11FD- work to 2010 SuburbanPATTERSON AUTO

897.41GAS SERVICEBLACK HILLS ENERGY

Department 1150 - FIRE DEPARTMENT Total: 1,542.52

Department: 1160 - FIRST RESPONDERS

56.14FUELKEY COOPERATIVE

Department 1160 - FIRST RESPONDERS Total: 56.14

Department: 1170 - BLDG INSPECTIONS

4,868.94InspectionsSAFE BUILDING, LLC

Department 1170 - BLDG INSPECTIONS Total: 4,868.94

Department: 1190 - ANIMAL CONTROL

190.30boardingHEARTLAND PET HOSPITAL

29.30boardingHEARTLAND PET HOSPITAL

22.62boardingHEARTLAND PET HOSPITAL

Department 1190 - ANIMAL CONTROL Total: 242.22

Department: 2210 - STREET/ROADWAY MAINT

379.75cold mixGRIMES ASPHALT & PAVING

50.00pest controlPREFERRED PEST MANAGEM…

46.79Reimbursement- mounting br…DWAIN WATTS

969.82monthly bill/receiptsMENARDS COMMERCIAL CAPI…

48.00AD&D COVERAGEMET LIFE SMALL BUS CNTR

76.51Account 106627TRUCK CENTER COMPANIES

190.73Account 106627TRUCK CENTER COMPANIES

11.84parts + serviceVAN WALL

9,711.58plow truck workINTERSTATE POWER SYSTEMS

397.43work to 2022 FreightlinerASCENDANCE TRUCKS MIDWE…

587.50Towing for plow truck repairCENTRAL IOWA TOWING

2,228.98service to skidloaderCAPITAL CITY EQUIPMENT

6,160.5023-WS-0375 Hillcrest culvert r…CLAPSADDLE-GARBER INC

347.55GAS SERVICEBLACK HILLS ENERGY

907.61FUELKEY COOPERATIVE

439.49FUELKEY COOPERATIVE

35.75Supplies + hardwareSTORY CITY BLDG PRODUCTS

Department 2210 - STREET/ROADWAY MAINT Total: 22,589.83

Department: 4410 - LIBRARY

375.00cleaningSABRINA GOGERTY

24.84BooksINGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

269.49office & tech supplies, booksAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

31.35office & tech supplies, booksAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

47.77office & tech supplies, booksAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

66.71office & tech supplies, booksAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

186.72office & tech supplies, booksAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

-159.98office & tech supplies, booksAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

266.04office & tech supplies, booksAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

30.00office & tech supplies, booksAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

17.00office & tech supplies, booksAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
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AmountDescription (Payable)Vendor Name

65.79LIBRARY SERVCIEAUREON COMMUNICATIONS

628.82BooksBAKER & TAYLOR

32.50cable terminationCORY JOHANNES

25.49BooksDOG EARED BOOKS LLC

25.00subscriptionsPEOPLE MAGAZINE

25.00subscriptionsPEOPLE MAGAZINE

33.15subscriptionREADER'S DIGEST LARGE PRINT

70.00storage rentSTORY CITY SPACE CENTER

102.50Reimbursement- refund of IA …TARA TURNER

414.10Reimbursement- suppliesTARA TURNER

19.00Reimbursement- suppliesTARA TURNER

3.21books, office & cleaning suppl…VISA/BERTHA BARTLETT

20.32books, office & cleaning suppl…VISA/BERTHA BARTLETT

98.15books, office & cleaning suppl…VISA/BERTHA BARTLETT

46.80books, office & cleaning suppl…VISA/BERTHA BARTLETT

286.18books, office & cleaning suppl…VISA/BERTHA BARTLETT

23.75books, office & cleaning suppl…VISA/BERTHA BARTLETT

16.00AD&D COVERAGEMET LIFE SMALL BUS CNTR

401.59GAS SERVICEBLACK HILLS ENERGY

Department 4410 - LIBRARY Total: 3,492.29

Department: 4430 - PARKS

607.00Misc cleaning suppliesCENTRAL IOWA DIST

110.00pest controlPREFERRED PEST MANAGEM…

78.75March cleaningANGELA HALLADAY

32.00AD&D COVERAGEMET LIFE SMALL BUS CNTR

193.37parts + serviceVAN WALL

493.44parts + serviceVAN WALL

477.54GAS SERVICEBLACK HILLS ENERGY

181.19FUELKEY COOPERATIVE

10.78Supplies + hardwareSTORY CITY BLDG PRODUCTS

Department 4430 - PARKS Total: 2,184.07

Department: 4440 - RECREATION DEPARTMENT

16.00AD&D COVERAGEMET LIFE SMALL BUS CNTR

110.00membershipSAM'S CLUB

Department 4440 - RECREATION DEPARTMENT Total: 126.00

Department: 4445 - SWIMMING POOL

43.16GAS SERVICEBLACK HILLS ENERGY

43.16GAS SERVICEBLACK HILLS ENERGY

Department 4445 - SWIMMING POOL Total: 86.32

Department: 4470 - SPECIAL EVENTS

4,250.002025 Scandinavian Days firew…STORY CITY GCC

Department 4470 - SPECIAL EVENTS Total: 4,250.00

Department: 5520 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

302.00EDC CONTRIBUTIONS/WATER…STORY CITY EDC

Department 5520 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Total: 302.00

Department: 5540 - PLANNING AND ZONING

984.50Project 7044.014STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC

Department 5540 - PLANNING AND ZONING Total: 984.50

Department: 6300 - PARTIAL SELF FUNDING

117.00ClaimsBENEFITS INC

13.76ClaimsBENEFITS INC

215.52ClaimsBENEFITS INC

Department 6300 - PARTIAL SELF FUNDING Total: 346.28

Department: 6611 - EXECUTIVE (MAYOR, ADM)

16.00AD&D COVERAGEMET LIFE SMALL BUS CNTR

42.32FUELKEY COOPERATIVE

Department 6611 - EXECUTIVE (MAYOR, ADM) Total: 58.32
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Department: 6620 - FINANCIAL AD (CLERK,TREA)

698.79TonerRK DIXON

1,093.00fidelity bondsIMT INSURANCE

16.00AD&D COVERAGEMET LIFE SMALL BUS CNTR

16.00AD&D COVERAGEMET LIFE SMALL BUS CNTR

Department 6620 - FINANCIAL AD (CLERK,TREA) Total: 1,823.79

Department: 6650 - CITY HALL/SENIOR CENTER

253.75March cleaningANGELA HALLADAY

20.00clock reimbursementHEATHER SLIFKA

1,063.48GAS SERVICEBLACK HILLS ENERGY

2.84Supplies + hardwareSTORY CITY BLDG PRODUCTS

Department 6650 - CITY HALL/SENIOR CENTER Total: 1,340.07

Department: 8760 - I-35 DEVELOPMENT

10,416.7525-DS-0082 567th Ave bridge …CLAPSADDLE-GARBER INC

Department 8760 - I-35 DEVELOPMENT Total: 10,416.75

Department: 8761 - CAPITAL PROJECT

172,642.68Pay  app #13KINGLAND CONSTRUCTION SE…

Department 8761 - CAPITAL PROJECT Total: 172,642.68

Department: 8766 - WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS

8,061.7525-WD-0077 Broad St water …CLAPSADDLE-GARBER INC

Department 8766 - WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS Total: 8,061.75

Department: 8774 - RICH OLIVE STR PROJECT

1,344.501692 SC business park- Rich Ol…CLAPSADDLE-GARBER INC

Department 8774 - RICH OLIVE STR PROJECT Total: 1,344.50

Department: 8846 - FRAN KINNE ESTATE

5,477.50Proj 25-32298 N Park restroo…I & S GROUP

Department 8846 - FRAN KINNE ESTATE Total: 5,477.50

Department: 9810 - WATER UTILITY

3,010.00Backhoe + labor- water mainsHILL'S BACKHOE & TILING

7,922.76Backhoe + labor- water mainsHILL'S BACKHOE & TILING

-7,922.76Backhoe + labor- water mainsHILL'S BACKHOE & TILING

-3,010.00Backhoe + labor- water mainsHILL'S BACKHOE & TILING

4,984.50replaced parts, mileage, laborELECTRIC PUMP

259.00Misc cleaning suppliesCENTRAL IOWA DIST

108.00batteriesINTERSTATE ALL BATTERY

80.00pest controlPREFERRED PEST MANAGEM…

576.42safety suppliesNATIONAL INDUSTRIAL & SAF…

186.98partsGRAINGER PARTS OPERATION

334.39partsGRAINGER PARTS OPERATION

16.00AD&D COVERAGEMET LIFE SMALL BUS CNTR

1,144.80PartsCORE & MAIN

2,212.50Backhoe + labor- water mainsHILL'S BACKHOE & TILING

3,010.00Backhoe + labor- water mainsHILL'S BACKHOE & TILING

5,690.00Backhoe + labor- water mainsHILL'S BACKHOE & TILING

95.40batteriesINTERSTATE ALL BATTERY

245.00MetersFERGUSON WATERWORKS #2…

3,620.00chemicalsHAWKINS INC

3,735.46chemicalsHAWKINS INC

146.75GAS SERVICEBLACK HILLS ENERGY

282.55FUELKEY COOPERATIVE

10.31Supplies + hardwareSTORY CITY BLDG PRODUCTS

265.47WATER UTILITY BILLSSTORY CITY POSTMASTER

Department 9810 - WATER UTILITY Total: 27,003.53

Department: 9815 - SEWER UTLITY

32.00AD&D COVERAGEMET LIFE SMALL BUS CNTR

14.50WW ColiformAGSOURCE LABORATORIES

510.09GAS SERVICEBLACK HILLS ENERGY

90.64FUELKEY COOPERATIVE
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AmountDescription (Payable)Vendor Name

265.47WATER UTILITY BILLSSTORY CITY POSTMASTER

Department 9815 - SEWER UTLITY Total: 912.70

Grand Total: 271,611.61
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Report Summary

Fund Summary

 Payment AmountFund

001 - GENERAL FUND 22,720.34

033 - GILBERT PUBLIC LIBRARY 95.75

110 - ROAD USE TAX 22,589.83

115 - PARTIAL SELF FUNDING 346.28

134 - FRAN KINNE ESTATE 5,477.50

135 - I-35 DEVELOPMENT 10,416.75

316 - WATER PROJECTS 8,061.75

320 - TIF STREETS 1,344.50

333 - LIBRARY EXPANSION PROJECT 172,642.68

600 - WATER UTILITY 27,003.53

610 - SEWER UTILITY 912.70

271,611.61Grand Total:

Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

001-1110-6150 INSURANCE, GROUP HE… 96.00

001-1110-6331 MOTOR VEHICLE OPER. … 614.02

001-1110-6332 VEHICLE REPAIR & MAIN… 665.50

001-1110-6373 TELEPHONE 83.39

001-1150-6330 MOTOR VEHICLE MAINT… 645.11

001-1150-6371 UTILITIES 897.41

001-1160-6331 MOTOR VEHICLE OPER. … 56.14

001-1170-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 4,868.94

001-1190-6413 PAYMENTS TO OTHER A… 242.22

001-4410-6150 INSURANCE, GROUP HE… 16.00

001-4410-6320 BUILDING & GROUNDS 1,128.59

001-4410-6371 UTILITIES 401.59

001-4410-6373 TELEPHONE 65.79

001-4410-6499 MISCELLANEOUS 102.50

001-4410-6500 PROGRAMMING 34.56

001-4410-6502 TECHNOLOGY 100.59

001-4410-6505 CATALOGING SUPPLIES 66.71

001-4410-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES 143.89

001-4410-6770 MAGAZINES 104.95

001-4410-6772 BOOKS 1,231.37

001-4430-6150 INSURANCE, GROUP HE… 32.00

001-4430-6320 BUILDING & GROUNDS 10.78

001-4430-6330 MOTOR VEHICLE MAINT… 193.37

001-4430-6331 MOTOR VEHICLE OPER. … 674.63

001-4430-6371 UTILITIES 477.54

001-4430-6498 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 188.75

001-4430-6507 MISC. OPERATING SUPPL… 607.00

001-4440-6150 INSURANCE, GROUP HE… 16.00

001-4440-6413 PAYMENTS TO OTHER A… 110.00

001-4445-6371 UTILITIES 86.32

001-4470-6411 SCANDINAVIAN DAYS 4,250.00

001-5520-6413 PAYMENTS TO OTHER A… 302.00

001-5540-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 984.50

001-6611-6150 INSURANCE, GROUP HE… 16.00

001-6611-6331 MOTOR VEHICLE OPER. … 42.32

001-6620-6150 INSURANCE, GROUP HE… 32.00

001-6620-6408 INSURANCE GENERAL 1,093.00

001-6620-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES 698.79

001-6650-6320 BUILDING & GROUNDS 256.59

001-6650-6371 UTILITIES 1,063.48

001-6650-6499 MISCELLANEOUS 20.00

033-4410-6502 TECHNOLOGY 30.00
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Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

033-4410-6505 CATALOGING SUPPLIES 23.75

033-4410-6770 MAGAZINES 25.00

033-4410-6772 BOOKS 17.00

110-2210-6150 INSURANCE, GROUP HE… 48.00

110-2210-6330 MOTOR VEHICLE MAINT… 267.24

110-2210-6331 MOTOR VEHICLE OPER. … 907.61

110-2210-6332 VEHICLE REPAIR & MAIN… 10,109.01

110-2210-6350 EQUIPMENT REPAIR & … 2,240.82

110-2210-6371 UTILITIES 347.55

110-2210-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 6,798.00

110-2210-6499 MISCELLANEOUS 1,491.85

110-2210-6526 ROAD MAINT. SUPPLIES 379.75

115-6300-6150 INSURANCE, GROUP HE… 346.28

134-8846-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 5,477.50

135-8760-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 10,416.75

316-8766-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 8,061.75

320-8774-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 1,344.50

333-8761-6798 CAPITAL PROJECT 172,642.68

600-9810-6150 INSURANCE, GROUP HE… 16.00

600-9810-6320 BUILDING & GROUNDS 186.98

600-9810-6331 MOTOR VEHICLE OPER. … 282.55

600-9810-6350 EQUIPMENT REPAIR & … 4,984.50

600-9810-6371 UTILITIES 146.75

600-9810-6419 DATA PROCESSING 265.47

600-9810-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 10,992.50

600-9810-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES 108.00

600-9810-6507 MISC. OPERATING SUPPL… 941.13

600-9810-6520 METERS, CLAMPS, HYDR… 1,724.19

600-9810-6524 SCIENTIFIC SUPPLIES 7,355.46

610-9815-6150 INSURANCE, GROUP HE… 32.00

610-9815-6331 MOTOR VEHICLE OPER. … 90.64

610-9815-6371 UTILITIES 510.09

610-9815-6419 DATA PROCESSING 265.47

610-9815-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 14.50

Grand Total: 271,611.61

Project Account Summary

 Payment AmountProject Account Key

**None** 271,611.61

Grand Total: 271,611.61
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